

0

Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD City Government of Pasig

Ordinance No. 07 Series of 2019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 34, SERIES OF 2008 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 12, SERIES OF 2000 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11, SERIES OF 1999 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG PASIG AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREOF".

Co-Authored By:

Councilor Gregorio P. Rupisan, Jr.

Councilors Rodrigo B. Asilo, Ferdinand A. Avis, Regino S. Balderrrama, Orlando R. Benito, Rhichie Gerard T. Brown, Mario C. Concepcion, Jr., Rosalio D. Martires, Corazon M. Raymundo, Alejandro E. Santiago, Wilfredo F. Sityar, Victor Ma. Regis N. Sotto, LIGA Pres. Rigor J. Enriquez and SK Federation President Georgia Lynne P. Clemente

WHEREAS, the promotion and delivery of quality education is among the priority development programs of the City Government of Pasig;

WHEREAS, the Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Pasig has been granted recognition by the Commission on Higher Education (CHED) for its ten (10) academic programs;

WHEREAS, additional new course added in Baccalaureate Degrees which almed to promote and provide globally competitive, comprehensive and quality education services among students of Pasig City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, IN SESSION DULY ASSEMBLED THAT:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 34, Series of 2008, (I. Baccalaureate Degrees) is hereby amended to be read as follows:

I. Baccalaureate Degrees

i.

- a. Bachelor of Science in Accountancy
- b. Bachelor of Science in Entrepreneurship
- c. Bachelor of Science in Business Administration, major in Marketing Management
- d. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
- e. Bachelor of Elementary Education, major in General Education
- f. Bachelor of Secondary Education, majors in Mathematics, English and Filipino
- g. Bachelor of Science in Electronics and Communication Engineering
- h. Bachelor of Science in Information Technology
 - Bachelor of Science in Hospitality Management
- j. Bachelor of Science in Nursing
- k. Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering
- I. Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
- m. Bachelor of Arts in Psychology

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately.



Nart 76.1

www.pasigcity.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD City Government of Pasig

Ordinance No. <u>07</u> Series of 2019

-page 2-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 34, SERIES OF 2008 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 12, SERIES OF 2000 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11, SERIES OF 1999 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG PASIG AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREOF".

APPROVED, this ______ day of February 2019 at Pasig City. VICTOR MA. REGIS N. SOTTO OD **TIGO B. ASILO** Councilor Councilor GREGORIO P. RUPISAN JR. MARIO & CONCEPCION Councilor Councilor aw. RHICHIE GERARD T. BROWN ANDO R. BENITO ORL Councilor silor ALEJANDRO E. SANTIAGO CORAZON M. RAYMUNDO Councilor Councilor Lecand **REGINO S. BALDERRAMA** ROSALIO D. MARTIRES Councilor Councilor GEORGIA LYNNE P. CLEMENTE RIGOR V. ENRIQUEZ LIGA President **SK President** Mad DINAND A. AV S Councilor Mindrity Floor Leader



www.pasigcity.gov.ph



pur

Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD City Government of Pasig

Ordinance No. 07 Series of 2019

-page 3-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 34, SERIES OF 2008 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 12, SERIES OF 2000 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11, SERIES OF 1999 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG PASIG AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREOF".

MAN WILFREDO F. SITYAR Councilor Majority Floor Leader Attested by: mm th IYO CHRISTIAN C. BERNARDO City Vice-Mayor **Presiding Officer APPROVED:** ROBERT C. EUSEBIO **City Mayor** Attested by: LOIDA U. VILLANUEVA Acting City Council Secretary



www.pasigcity.gov.ph